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THE DIRECTOR

With regard to the University Statute;

With regard to R.D. no. 54 - prot. no. 6985 of 25/01/2013 issuing the Regulations for the
awarding of scholarships and research grants approved by the Academic Bodies;

With regard to the “Regolamento sui procedimenti amministrativi dell’Universita
degli Studi di Firenze", issued with DR no. 951 (prot. no. 58396) of 22/09/2010;

With regard to the resolution of the Council of the Dipartimento di Lettere e Filosofia of
22 November 2023, authorising a comparative procedure for the awarding of 12
scholarships for participation in the "Summer Institute in Papyrology”;

With regard to the call for applications, issued by D.D. no. 13335/2023 prot. no. 286826
of 24/11/2023;

With regard to the D.D. no. 128/2024 appointing the Selection Board;

With regard to the proceedings of the competition on the basis of qualifications for the
award of 12 scholarships;

Having verified the formal regularity of the competition procedure,

DECREES

the approval of the ranking list relating to the selection for the award of 12 scholarships for
participation in the "Summer Institute in Papyrology", as indicated below:

n° Surname Name Total
points

1 Ahmed Yosra 74

2 Altieri Riccardo 87

3 Anderson John 70

4 Andersson Evan 68

5 Bournou-Stavroulopoulou Lida 87

6 Bove Giorgia 76,5

7 Brunet Lisa 75,5

8 Calligaro Olivier 91

9 Castiello Mauro 82

10 Cavichiolo Grochocki Marina 92

11 Christians Marie 79

12 Cinus Letizia 75

13 Corti Michele 69

14 Curtolo Maria Vittoria 77,5
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15 D'Ascenzi

16 Dardano

17 Efthymiou
18 Elleboro

19 Freeman

20 Gao

21 Gkogkolakis
22 Grossi

23 Hammar

24 Tacono

25 Marucci

26 Melis

27 Papadopoulou
28 Platanou

29 Portells Watson
30  Qandeil

31 Rocchetti

32 Sahu-Hough

33 Shiller
34 Smaili
35 Stanke
36 Stornaiuolo
37 Strada

38 Swidurska
39 Z.ochowski

The awarded candidates are therefore:

n. Surname
1
Cavichiolo Grochocki
2
Calligaro
3
Freeman
4

Bournou-Stavroulopoulou

Riccardo
Valentina
Konstantinos
Sara
Michael
Dora
Georgios
Giulia
Alexander
Francesca
Marta
Luca

Eleni
Paraskevi
Mateu
Haytham
Alessandra
Jasmine
Maxwell
Endrit
Mareike- Beatrice
Antonio
Laura

Aleksandra
Kacper

Name

Marina
Olivier
Michael

Lida

72
76
74
72
89
77
81
83
72
78
78,5
71
75
72
69
86
73
73
85
83
83
79,5
80
75
85

Total
points

92
91
89

87
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Altieri Riccardo 87
6

Qandeil Haytham 86
7

Zochowski Kacper 85
8

Shiller Maxwell 85
9 Mareike- Beatrice

Stanke 83
10

Grossi Giulia 83
11

Smaili Endrit 83
12

Castiello Mauro 82

The winners will be contacted, via the e-mail address indicated in the application form, to
formalize their acceptance of the grant by signing a specific form. Failure to deliver the
acceptance by the requested date will be considered a waiver.

IL DIRETTORE DEL DIPARTIMENTO

Prof. Simone Magherini

Firmatq digitalmente da; SIMONE MAGHERINI
Data28/Q" /3024 128812011 1 Lo
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